## CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE AGREEMENTS FOR COMMISSIONED ARTWORK BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND DONALD GIALANELLA; GREGORY DIRR; MISSY PIERCE; TIMOTHY VAUM; MARY FRAGAPANE; BETH DUBOW; CARLOS INOCENTE GONZALEZ; IVETTE CABRERA; MARCOS CONDE; AMIR SHAKIR; ALEJANDRA ABAD; AND CHAN SHEPHERD, RESPECTIVELY, FOR PARTICIPATION IN ROUND TWO OF THE PAINTED POMPANO SERIES; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That individual Agreements for Commissioned Artwork between the City of Pompano Beach and Donald Gialanella; Gregory Dirr; Missy Pierce; Timothy Vaum; Mary Fragapane; Beth Dubow; Carlos Inocente Gonzalez; Ivette Cabrera; Marcos Conde; Amir Shakir; Alejandra Abad; and Chan Shepherd for participation in Round Two of the Painted Pompano Series, copies of which are attached hereto and incorporated by reference as if set forth in full, are hereby approved.

**SECTION 2.** That the proper City officials are hereby authorized to execute said Agreements between the City of Pompano Beach and Donald Gialanella; Gregory Dirr; Missy Pierce; Timothy Vaum; Mary Fragapane; Beth Dubow; Carlos Inocente Gonzalez; Ivette Cabrera; Marcos Conde; Amir Shakir; Alejandra Abad; and Chan Shepherd, respectively.

<b>SECTION 3.</b> This Resolut	ion shall become effecti	ve upon passage.
PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2017.
	LAMAR FISHER, MAYOR	
ATTEST:		
ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY C	LERK	

10/12/17 1:reso/2017-321f